(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Filmss Prior to
1995
Office Use Only





58818-1

# 3-1/1023

FERGUSON PLASTERING COMPANY, INC.
FILED IN OFFICE OF DEPAR MENT OF STATE STATE OF FLORIDA by jm April 26,1971
RICHARD (DICK) STONE Secretary of state

cosp-

. • SANFORD F. DERNIS Attorney at Las PALM PLAZA BUILDING 18776 BOUTH DIXIE H'GHWAY PERKINE, FLORIDA 33197 TELEPHONE (806) 238-8181 April 22, 1971 SECRETARY OF STATE Bonorable Richard (Dick) Stone Secretary of State The Capitol 8 Tallabassee, Florida 32304 11261 HN FERGUSON PLASTERING COMPANY, INC. Re : Our file Number: 227-70 Dear Sir: Enclosed please find the following: 1) Original and one (1) copy of Articles of Incorporation for FERGUSON PLASTERING COMPANY, INC. 2) Trust account check in the amount of \$35.00 to cover the following items: \$10,00 Filing fee 20.00 Charter tax Certified copy of 5,00 articles \$35.00 TOTAL I thank you for your cooperation in this matter and appreciate your prompt service. Very DERNIS SANFORD 3 5 ğ ũ Ç SFD:flb Enclosures Check No. 1055 C. TAX Ŋ, FILING C. COFT R. A. FEE 8. CO Y 2 5 A GI TUINE BAL NO 

these /

FERGUSON PLASTERING COMPANY, INC.

Sanford F. Dernis Perrime

Apr 23



STATE OF FLORIDA Bepartment of State The CANTON Jalannaste 337-4



BICHARD (DECE) STORE

April 26, 1971

Sanford F. Dernie, Esquire Attorney at Law Falm Plasa Building 1677f South Dimie Bighway Perrine, Florida 33157

Subject: FERGUSON PLASTERING COMPANY, INC.

This will acknowledge receipt of the following documents for the above captioned corporation:

- <u>x</u> 1. Check in the amount of \$ 35.
- X 2. Articles of Incorporation
- 3. Amendment to Articles of Incorporation
- 4. Articles of Margar or Consolidation
- 5. Certificate of Withdrawel received and filed
- \_\_\_\_6. Limited Partnership

Enclosed please find:

- X\_1. Invoice No. 72677 in the amount of \$ 10.
- <u>X</u> 2. Resident Agent Form (to be completed and returned for filing).
- X 3. Certified copy (s)
- 4. Certificate Under Seal
- \_\_\_\_5, Photocopy (#)
- \_\_\_\_6. A refund of \$ will be forwarded later
- \_\_\_\_7. Enclosures or details of filing:

Filed: April 26, 1971.

\$incerely,

RICHARD (DICK) STORE Secretary of State

By Murray Holaughlin, Chief Durana of Corporation Depende



0023-2

1-5-71

Inclasses.

ARTICLES OF INCORFORATION

OF

1-100

PERCUSOL PLASTERING COMPANY, INC.

#### ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be:

FERGUSON PLASTERING COMPANY, INC.

#### ARTICLE II

The nature of the businesses to be transacted by

the corporation are:

- a) Prom time to time to apply for, purchase, acquire by assignment, transfer or otherwise and to exercise, carry out and enjoy license, power, authority, franchise, concession right or privilege which any government or authority, federal, state, county or local or any corporation or other public body may be empowered to enact, make or grant, and to pay for, aid 'u and contribute toward carrying it into effect and to appropriate any of the corporation's stocks, bonds and assets to defray the necessary costs, charges and expenses thereof.
- b) To purchase or otherwise acquire, hold, own mortgage, sell, convey, exchange, option, subdivide or otherwise dispose of real and personal property of every class, kind and description and any estate or interest therein, including leaseholds for any term, in any of the United States and in any and all foreign countries, subject to the laws of such state, district, territory, colony or country.
- c) From time to time to apply for, purchase or acquire by assignment, transfer or otherwise, and to exercise, carry out and enjoy any franchise, license, concession or privilege which any corporation, partnership or person may be empowered to grant, sell, make, and to pay for, aid in and contribute toward carrying it into effect and to appropriate any of the corporation's stocks, bonds and assets to defray the necessary costs, charges and expenses thereof.
- d) To manufacture, purchase, or otherwise acquire, own, mortgage, pledge, sell, assign and transfer, or otherwise dispose of, to invest, trade, deal in and deal with, goods, wares, and merchandise and real and personal property of every class and description.



- e) To engage in the manufacture, sale, purchase, importing and exporting of merchandise and personal property of all manner and description, to act as agents for the purchase, sale and handling of goods, wares, and merchandize of any and all types and descriptions for the act of the corporation or as factor, agent, procurer, or otherwise for or on behalf of another.
- d) To contract for, subcontract for, provide labor for, arrange for and otherwise engage in plastering and the placing of plaster, or plaster substitutes on public and private buildings and doing such things as is necessary to prepare for and complete that work usually performed by a plastering contractor in the State of Plorida, its territories and such other foreign jurisdictions as permitted by law.

#### ARTICLE III

.

The corporation shall be authorized to issue

OHE HUNDRED (100) shares of capital stock at no par value.

ARTICLE IV

The corporation shall begin business with capital in the amount of FIVE HUNDRED (\$500.00) DOLLARS.

#### ARTICLE V

This corporation shall have perpetual elistence.

#### ARTICLE VI

The principal place of business of the co-poration shall be at 4730-5. W. 75 Aveaue, Mismi, Flovida.

#### ARTICLE VII

This corporation shall have TWO (2) Directors initially but the number of Directors may be increased in the manner set forth by the by-Laws, provided there shall be no more than NINE (9) Directors. The initial Directors, who shall serve and hold office for the first year of the existence of the corporation or until their successors are elected or appointed and have qualified are: WALTER T. PERGUSON.SR. 15850 S. W. 221 Street Highl, Dade County, Florida IDA PERGUSON 16850 S. W. 221 Street

Miami, Dade County, Florids

By resolution of the stock holders of the corporation, passed by a majority vote of all stock entitled to vote or an otherwise provided in these articles, the corporation may operate with one Director in accordance with Chapter 608. Part II of Plorida Statutes.

#### APTICLE VIII

The corporation shall have the following officers and such other officers as designated by the By-Laws:

> President Vice President Secretary Tressurer

#### ARTICLE 1X

The names and street address of the Officers who shall serve and hold office for the first year of the existance of the corporation or until their successors are elected or appointed and have qualified, are:

SE. Tressurer Mia	50 S.W. 221 Street mi, Dade County, rida
-------------------	--

IDA PERGUSON Vice President, 18850 S.W. 221 Street Secretary Miami, Dade County, Plorida

#### ARTICLE X

The subscribers for these Articles of Incorpor-

ation and the names of shares subscribed by each are:

WALTER	T. PERGUSON	18850 S. W. Miami, Dade Florida	221 Street County,	26 Shares
TDA.	PERCUSON	18850 8. W. Miani, Dade Plorida	22) Street County,	Zi; Shares

(3)

#### ARTICLE XI

The common stock of this corporation shall not contain or carry with it any preemptive rights to any new stock to be authorized or issued of the same class or different class, nor shall any stockholder possess any preemptive rights by subscription to or ownership of any capital stock to be issued by this corporation.

#### ARTICLE XII

The business of the corporation may be managed by one or more of the stockholders rather than by the Board of Directors if they so elect at a meeting after due notice and approval by a stockholder or stockholders representing more than 50% of the then issued stock. Chapter 608, Fart II of the Florida Statutes shall be incorporated and becc. - a part of these Articles of Incorporation as if specifically recited herein.

We, the undersigned, being each and all of the original subscribers to the capital stock herein above named for the purpose of forming a corporation for profit to do business both within and without the State of Plorida do hereby make, Subscribe, acknowledge and file these Articles of Incorporation, hereby declaring and certifying that the facts herein stated are true, and do respectively agree to take the number of shares of stock hereinabove set forth as to each of us, and have hereunto set our hands and seals this  $\frac{2.6}{2.6}$  day of  $\frac{200}{200}$ , 1976.

- Maiter 2. Percusa HALTER Y. PERCUSA IDA PERCUSA TERCUSA

(4)

STATE OF FLORIDA ) SS COUNTY OF DADE )

On this day personally appeared before me MALTER T. FERGUSON and IEA PERGUSON who acknowledge before me that they executed the Articles of Incorporation and further acknowledge that the said Articles of Incorporation to be their free and voluntary act.

I. How h. Hotary Public hereby certify that WALTER T. FERGUSCN and IDA FERCUSON

appear to be of sound mind and body, are over the age of 21 years and are citizens of the State of Plorida and the United States.

WITHESS MY HAND AND SEAL at <u>Pranie</u>, Dade County, Plorida, this <u>26</u> day of <u>march</u>. 1979.

Korner A. Clat

My Commission Expires:

BOTATE PASSING STARK OF FLOW AN AN AND SET GENEMICTURE EXTRAG COLOR - 1, 1977 STREAM PROMINE FROM SCIENCES

,(5)

······································
No
RESIDENT AGENT
CERTIFICATE
Filed in the
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
STATE OF FLONIDA
RICHARD (DICK) STONE
SECRETARY OF STATE
BY
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

•

#### STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

TP A R 1871 LA 20 PK 2: -SECTORALY OF STA

Contificate Designating Place of Business or Domicilio for the Service of Process Within This State, Noming Agent Upon Whom Process May Bo Served and Annes and Addresses of the Otlicers and Directors. JP -iF 9 - 42020 #####2,00

	PERGUSON PLASTEPING	CUMPANY, INC.
eorporation duly o	rganized and existing under the laws	of the State of
vith its principal of	fice, as indicated in the art cles of inco	erporation at City ofBIABL
County of	DADE	State of FLORIDA
us named	SANFORD F. DERNIS	·
ocated at	16776 Sonth Dixie H	ighway
······································	(Street advices and number of	buckling, P.O. Buc sold ever not acceptable ?
•	its agent to accept service of process v	- <b>-</b>
OFFICERS	AFFIX TITLES: NAME	다. 아이 SPICIFIC ADDRESS
President	<u>6</u>	18850 S. W. 221 Street
TREAMES	NALTER T. FERGUSON, S	R. <u>Niani, Floridu</u>
Vice Pres	ideat	
<u>6 Secreta</u>	ET THA PERGUSON	18850 S. W. 221 Street
		Niami, Florida
DIRECTORS:	(THREE (3) inquired by law i NAME	SPECIFIC ADDRESS
TALTER T.	FERCOSON, SR.	18850 S. W. 221 Street
		Wiswi, Florida
	SON	18850 S. W. 221 Street
IDA FEEGU	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
IDA FERGO		Miami, Floride

SCKNOWLEDGEMENT: (MUST BE SIGNED BY DESIGNATED AGENT)

· . .

Having been samed in accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at place design and as this capacity, and agree to comply with the provision of said Ac relative to keeping open said office.

н.*Ц* term

B in ver, inputy to file this cultificate within thirty days after filing Certificate of Incorporation, to to domentic Corporations 5.7 mater there days after juncture of pursit in fourge respectedence; and thereafter when corporation into changed its place of herements or agent or changed ats officers sould're direction.

Filing Fee, 52,90, Paul

.:.

. . .

1.00 21 A



PRIMARY STOCK H. STK. PAR VALUE RE THAT ALL FLORIDA DOCUMENTARY STANP TAXES APPLICABLE TO CORPORATE R CENTIFICATES OF INTEREST OR PARTICIPATION TAXES APPLICABLE TO CORPORATE I YEAR HAVE BEEN PARTICIPATION TO SIGN THE REPORT FOR THIS ENTITY AND THAT I AM THE AUTHORIZED PERSON TO SIGN THE REPORT FOR THIS ENTITY AND I THUE AND CORRECT I THUE AND CORRECT I THUE AND CORRECT I THUE AND CORRECT I HAT I AM THE AUTHORIZED PERSON TO SIGN THE REPORT FOR THIS ENTITY AND I THUE AND CORRECT I THUE AND CORPORATE I THUE AND CORRECT I THUE AND CORRECT I THUE AND CORPORATE I HAT I AND HE AUTHORIZED PERSON TO SIGN THE REPORT FOR THIS ENTITY AND I THUE AND CORRECT I THUE AND CORRECT I HAT I AND I HOR I I HAT I AND I HAT I AND I HAT I H	B FISCAL CLOSE OF ACCOUNTING PERIOD	Walter Langering St. 1250 S. 10 201 St. (11121 Lange, Han 3015) (11121 Lange, Han 3035)	EMP I.D. NO. 5 SICC	$1_{2}, 3_{3}$ VUMBER $2$ $4 - 22 7$ DATE INC OR IF FOREIGN DATE OUALIFIED IN FLA ING71 Cariblican Plvd. Cultor Pidre, Fla. 33157
Diresioent ADDRESS	Ba FISCAL CLOSE OF	6a officers/DIRECTORS WALTER FF DCUSON 11850 5. NOVE	(4) 59-1299469	ANNUAL REPORT FOR CORPORATIONS AND OTHER ENTITIES SECRETARY OF STATT RICHARD (DICK) STONE P.O. BOX 6327 TALLAHASSEE, FLA. 32301 CORRECTIONS AND
TATADDEAL DECAL 131733157 #206	FISCAL CLOSE OF ACCOUNTING PERIOD (MONTH) DEC.	"ICVE     street ADDRESS     III       "IIR50 S."W." 221 St. (".")     IIIE		AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION-PLEASESINPE



## Secretary of State

STATE OF FLORIDA THE CAPITOL TALLAHASSEE 37304

September 30, 1974

Dorothy W. Glisson SECRETARY OF STATE 904/488-3140 (TWX) 810/831-3677 Plane wher to the number for future correspondence regarding the concession 391.02.3

FERTUSON PLASTERING COMPANY, INC. 10871 Caribbean Boulevard Culter Ridge, Florids 33157

Gentlemen:

y.

•

.

÷

ŝ

### Subject: FFRGUSON PLASTERING COMPANY. INC.

This will acknowledge receipt of the following documents for the above captioned corporation:

- X 1. Check in the amount of \$ 180
- \_\_\_\_2. Articles of Incorporation
- 3. Amendment to Articles of Incorporation
- \_\_\_\_4. Articles of Merger or Consolidation
- 5. Certificate of Withdrawal received and filed
- 6. Limited Partnership

Enclosed please find:

- 1. Invoice No. in the amount of \$
- 2. Certified Copy (ies)
- 3. Certificate under Seal
- 4. Photocopy (ies)
- \_\_\_\_5. A refund of \$ will be forwarded later
- X 6. Enclosures or details of filing: REINSTATEMENT Filed: September 30, 1974

Sincerely,

Dorothy W. Glisson Secretary of State

By neri I. Simi

Nettie F. Sims, Chief Bureau of Corporation Records

NFS/ OP

Enclosures

# MonSTATE OF FLORIDA

#### DEPARTMENT OF STATE



I, DOROTHY W. GLISSON, Secretary of State of the State of Florida. do hereby certify that

FERGUSON PLASTERING COMPANY, INC.

a corporation heretofore organized and existing under the Laws of the State of Florida, which was dissolved on 23r1 day of May

A.D.,  $19_{7.7}$  by a proclamation issued by the Governor of the State of Florida, under the authority of Section 608.36, Florida Statutes, for its failure to pay its corporation capital stock tax, as provided in Section 608.33, Florida Statutes, has filed with the office of the Florida Department of State all reports as provided in Chapter 73-200, Laws of Florida, and paid all corporation fees and taxes due as provided by Chapter 73-200, Laws of Florida, and that said corporation has been fully restored to corporate entity and the said restoration shall have effect ab initio from the date of dissolution of said corporation as provided by Section 608.37, Florida Statutes.



GIVEN under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida, at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the 30th day of September

A.D., 1974

STATE OF FLORIDA Secretary of State THE CAPITOL TALIAMASSEE J2504



RICHARD (DICK) STONE SECRETARY OF STATE

t

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS (904) 488-3140 TWX 810-931-3677

TO REINSTATE YOUR CORPORATION			39499 ******5 39391 *** ***
THIS WILL ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF C AMOUNT OF \$180.00	HECK IN T	HE	
Fill out the enclosed 1974 Anni the right hand side only. Return with check for $\frac{50}{50}$ which covers circled below.	to this o	ffiće .	
IF CORPORATION IS FOR PROFIT:		κ.	
Fee in lieu of Capital Stock Tax 1972 fee 1973 fee 1974 Annual Report and filing fee	5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00		
IF CORPORATION IS NON-PROFIT:			
1972 fee 1973 fee	2.00		
1974 Annual Report and filing fee <u>PLUS</u>	2.00	· · · · · ·	
Reinstatement Fee	(15.00)	· · ·	

As soon as the report is returned with check in above amount, your corporation will be reinstated and certificate of reinstatement sent you.

				F
RICHARD (DICK) STONE	STATE OF FLORI	DA	PLX. RT.	
Secretary of State	DEPARTMENT OF S	TATE	U.S POSTAGE	
THE CAPITOL	PRIVILEGE TAX	DETLIDN	PAID TALLZ HASSEE, FLA.	l l
TALLAHASSEE, FLA.		-	PIRMIT #88	1
8104	FOR CORPORATIONS & OT	HER ENTITIES	L	1
		ADDRESS CORRECT	ION REQUESTED	
380023-56-04 04/07/71			11 0524	
TWIN_TOWERS MOTOR HOTEL	INC	FEB 24-72	-2 41500 *****	5.00
OF DESTIN FLORIDA 106 WAYNELL CIR FT WALTON BCH FLA				
FT WALTON BCH FLA	32548	DATE DUE:	JAN. 1, 1972	
		DATE DELINQUEN	T: MAR. 1, 1972	
		PLEASE	TYPE	
				,
Change Mailing Address to:				]
		7	/ip	<u> </u>
(Exact Corporate Name)			Fed. Emp. J.D. No.	
1. Twin Towers Motor Ho	tel,Inc.		2	-
(Street Address of Principal Office in Pla.)	(City)	(00000)	(State) (Zip)	ł
3. 106 Waynel Circle	<u>Ft.Walton</u>			
(Officen Nemes)	(TR) President	(Street Address)	(City) Ft.Walton	ÄD
4.(a) Ernest W. Shahid (b) Margaret Shahid	Secretary	<u>106 Waynel</u>	Ft.Walton	
(c)				NS I
(d)				Z
(Directors, Truston, Massagers) 5.(a) Ernest W. Shahid		(Street Address)	(City)	INSTRUCTIONS
(b) <u>Margaret Shahid</u>		06 Waynel		Q
(c) Philip A. Sellers		3581 Thomas Ave		5
(d)			(City)	Ŷ
(Ecident Agent Name)		(Street Address)		1
8				BAC
7. General Nature 8. Date	Formed 9. If 5 corporated 4_/_7/31 Da	Foreign Corporation, te Qualified in Florida	/	×
of Business <u>Real</u> or Inc. Estate Davelopment 10. Capital Stock (or number and b			······································	
-			Book Value	
	Stated Value Shares Automized	Namber		
(a) <u>Common 1(</u>	0.00 100		10,000.00	P
ው)		¥	<u></u>	PRIVILEGE
				Ī
(d)			10,000.00	
11 If you do not have Capital Sto	ck, describe the general rules app	licable to all members	by which the propert	
rights and interests of each are	determined			
12. Close of annual accounting peri	ad for this return 3 / 31/72			- NZ
an Tarre Jastan Ababah II Kamida d	ammentery stamp terrs applicab	e to corporate stock (	or certificates of intere	st 목걸
	the 12 month neriod ending LVC	. Эт птас песя рим та	required under Chapte	יד אי קים יי
201, Florida Statutes, and I/We	further declare that this return is	strue and correct. owers Motor Hot		14
(Curpornate Hegel)	(Corporate Nam			- 25
Attent Marcant Shalid	\$	the Arch	1	192
Berretary & Amelant Secretary	By: France	a trailer	<u> </u>	- 58
- <b>-</b> -		PTACAT OF CTATE		PROFIT ENTITIES \$5.00 NON-PROFIT ENTITIES \$2.00
Return Original (	(with Tax Payment) to DEPA THE	CAPITOL		8

. -

RE MAKING ENTRIES
RE MAKING ENTRIES
RE MAKING ENTRIES
SE OF ADDRESS OF CURPORATION PRINCI- D BOX NUMBER ALONE IS NOT SUFFICIENT IGRESS 70 ZIP CODE 20 ZIP CODE 20 ZIP CODE 20 ZIP CODE 21 ZIP CO
SE OF ADDRESS OF CURPORATION PRINCI- D BOX NUMBER ALONE IS NOT SUFFICIENT IGRESS 70 ZIP CODE 20 ZIP CODE 20 ZIP CODE 20 ZIP CODE 21 ZIP CO
SE OF ADDRESS OF CURPORATION PRINCI- D BOX NUMBER ALONE IS NOT SUFFICIENT IGRESS 70 ZIP CODE 20 ZIP CODE 20 ZIP CODE 20 ZIP CODE 21 ZIP CO
SE OF ADDRESS OF CURPORATION PRINCI- D BOX NUMBER ALONE IS NOT SUFFICIENT IGRESS 70 ZIP CODE 20 ZIP CODE 20 ZIP CODE 20 ZIP CODE 21 ZIP CO
D BOX NUMBER ALONE IS NOT SUFFICIENT IDRESS 70 ZIP CODE SE CORPORATION VES X NO NG DISSOLVED YOU MUST PAY A FEE OF IS 1976 REPORT AND AN ACDITIONAL I EACH YEAR LISTED BELOW FOR WHICH DRTS APPARENTLY HAVE NOT BEEN FILED
TORESS TO ZIP CODE SE CORPORATION VES X NO MG DISSOLVED YOU MUST PAY A FEE OF INS 1976 REPORT AND AN ACDITIONAL IN EACH YEAR LISTED BELOW FOR WHICH DRTS APPARENTLY HAVE NOT BEEN FILED 1976
76 ZIP CODE SE CORPORATION VES X NO NG DISSOLVED YOU MUST PAY A FEE OF NG DISSOLVED YOU MUST PAY A FEE OF IS 1976 REPORT AND AN ACDITIONAL IS 1976 REPORT AND AN ACDITIONAL IS 1976 REPORT AND AN ACDITIONAL DRTS APPARENTLY HAVE NOT BEEN FILED 1976
SE CORPORATION VES X NO NG DISSOLVED YOU MUST PAY A FEE OF ING DISSOLVED YOU MUST P
SE CORPORATION VES X NO NG DISSOLVED YOU MUST PAY A FEE OF ING DISSOLVED YOU MUST P
SE CORPORATION VES X NO NG DISSOLVED YOU MUST PAY A FEE OF ING DISSOLVED YOU MUST P
NG DISSOI VED YOU MUST PAY A FEE OF IIS 1976 REPORT AND AN ACDITIONAL I EACH YEAR LISTED BELOW FOR WHICH DRTS APPARENTLY HAVE NOT BEEN FILED
NG DISSOI VED YOU MUST PAY A FEE OF IIS 1976 REPORT AND AN ACDITIONAL I EACH YEAR LISTED BELOW FOR WHICH DRTS APPARENTLY HAVE NOT BEEN FILED
IS 1976 REPORT AND AN ACDITIONAL LEACH YEAR LISTED BELOW FOR WHICH DRTS APPARENTLY HAVE NOT BEEN FILED
IS 1976 REPORT AND AN ACDITIONAL LEACH YEAR LISTED BELOW FOR WHICH DRTS APPARENTLY HAVE NOT BEEN FILED
DATS APPARENTLY HAVE NOT BEEN FILED
BE CITY AND STATE
BL LIFY AND STATE
UMBERS
Goulds, Fla. 33170
Goulds, Fla. 33170
Miami, Fla. 33158
Goulds, Fla. 33170
<b>1</b>
OX NUMBER) The Divio The
Ith Dixie Rwy.
57 Fla. 33157
1



LC/ O